Division: 2022

Participant

PRO
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TRAVIS LUGAR
KEVIN WALTON
CRAIG OWENS
JACOB LEE
RICKY HODGES
JAMES GRAVES
BRAD WEESE
IVAN P. MORRIS

BRANDON PRITCHETT

ADAM RICHARDSON
JEFF SALMON
MARTY HOWARD
CAVIN YOUNG
CHIP MARTIN
NICK POE

TRACY MAXFIELD
DENNIS PEARL
BOBBY DAVIS
AUSTIN BURTON
BRYANT COPLEY
BRANDON CROSS
WAYNE BURCHETT
MIKE TONEY

TOM FOSTER
BUTCH WILSON
L. D. KINSEY
BILLY HERNDON
JEREMY TAYLOR
RAY TWEEDY
RICH HARTMAN
SCOTT VAN LEAR
SID RYAN

JODY THOMPSON
CHRIS MERRITT
BILL BUTLER
MIKE SHEARS
STEVE HARDY

W. D. MYRICK
MIKE GUNN
JOBIE WALKER
MIKE CAUL

GREG CHESTNUT
GREG DICK

JIM SAMPSON
JOHNNY MITCHELL
RANDY TOWNSEND
JIMMY TAYLOR
TOM HAYNES
DONNIE GREGG
KENNY WRIGHT

B.A.S.S. Nation of Virginia, Inc.

Tournament Report

10/29-10/30/2022 LAKE GASTON

Boat#

22
12
43
20
35
34
24
59
37
33
26
46
62
17
30

19
52
56
42
10
41
61
38
50
54
13
18
15
25

51
29
40
27
36
23
44
28

39
49

57
48
11
53
16
21

#Fish

10/10
10/10
10/10
10/10
10/10
10/10
10/10
10/10
9/9
9/9
10/10
8/ 8
10/10
10/10
10/10
9/9
9/9
10/10
8/ 8
"7
8/ 8
9/9
8/8
777
8/ 8
777
9/9
8/ 8
6/ 6
6/ 6
777
9/9
8/ 8
8/ 8
6/ 6
5/5
"7
6/ 6
6/ 6
6/ 6
4/ 4
777
4/ 4
5/5
"7
6/ 6
5/5
4/ 4
5/5
5/5

Wagt

25.61
23.38
22.73
21.51
21.30
20.76
20.47
20.28
20.22
19.61
19.13
18.80
18.34
17.08
16.65
16.41
16.17
15.69
15.11
14.71
14.68
14.06
13.83
13.65
13.63
13.14
12.91
12.90
11.89
11.48
11.44
11.10
11.01
10.85
10.41
10.40
10.35
10.17
10.04

9.82

9.05

8.67

8.39

8.37

8.18

7.99

7.72

7.67

7.61

7.60

Pnlity

Bonus

B/F

3.96
5.08
4.32
4.56
3.45
5.36
4.63
5.24

4.79

3.86
1.93

3.39
4.57

2.70

3.18
3.36

2.38

3.33

1.30

Total

25.61
23.38
22.73
21.51
21.30
20.76
20.47
20.28
20.22
19.61
19.13
18.80
18.34
17.08
16.65
16.41
16.17
15.69
15.11
14.71
14.68
14.06
13.83
13.65
13.63
13.14
12.91
12.90
11.89
11.48
11.44
11.10
11.01
10.85
10.41
10.40
10.35
10.17
10.04

9.82

9.05

8.67

8.39

8.37

8.18

7.99

7.72

7.67

7.61

7.60
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Division: 2022

Participant

PRO

51
52
53
53
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
62

BRYAN HARLOW
ROGER LAWSON
DENNIS COOK

MIKE MCDONALD
DUSTIN WILHELM

ROB WELLS

RALPH TAYLOR

CLAY SAMPLES

BOBBY BAKER

TIM BYERS

DAVID GARDNER

*B - ADAM RICHARDSON
STEPHEN REVOLINSKY
4 DICK

B.A.S.S. Nation of Virginia, Inc.

Tournament Report

10/29-10/30/2022 LAKE GASTON

Boat#

60
31
a7
32
14
45
1
5
9
55
8

58

Total Participants: 64

Total Fish Weight: 758.79

Total Fish Weighed: 423
Total Fish Released: 423 (100.00%)

#Fish

5/ 5
3/3
5/'5
4/ 4
5/'5
3/3
4/ 4
3/3
3/3
2/ 2
11

Wagt

7.11
7.01
6.40
6.40
6.17
5.72
4.72
4.47
3.52
2.76
154

.00

.00

.00

Pnlty Bonus B/F Total

7.11

1.75 7.01
1.03 6.40
6.40

6.17

5.72

4.72

4.47

3.52

2.76

1.54 154
.00

.00

.00

Total Hours Fished:
Average Fish Weight: 1.79
Average #Fish/Participant: 6.61
Average Weight / Participant: 11.86

YTDB

Federation#:
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B.A.S.S. Nation of Virginia, Inc.

Tournament Report
10/29-10/30/2022 LAKE GASTON

Division: 2022 Federation#:
Participant Boat# #Fish Wagt Pnlty Bonus B/F  Total YTDB Points
AM
PARKER BROGAN 59 6/ 6 14.32 14.32
ZACK LEMASTER 33 6/ 6 13.47 5.42 13.47
LARRY WITT 29 6/ 6 13.31 3.26 13.31
TREY GREGG 13 6/ 6 12.85 12.85
SAM TERRY 62 4/ 4 12.80 5.64 12.80
BRIAN GUCKERT 23 5/5 12.09 4,16 12.09
JOSH HALL 54 6/ 6 11.83 11.83
JEFF POPLIN 28 6/ 6 11.58 11.58
MIKE BURCHETT 11 6/ 6 11.47 11.47
ROLAND BURTON 5 6/ 6 11.11 11.11
IVAN C. MORRIS 61 6/ 6 10.80 10.80
CHIP WOODY 51 6/ 6 10.57 10.57
BILL PETZOLD 3 6/ 6 10.16 10.16
MIKE HILDENBRANDT 18 6/ 6 10.09 10.09
THOMAS BATES 60 6/ 6 9.98 2.94 9.98
WAYNE DORMAN 14 5/5 9.60 9.60
RYAN FURROW 17 4/ 4 9.06 3.32 9.06
AMY SCHWARTZ 57 6/ 6 8.58 2.18 8.58
JACOB MAYERS 36 4/ 4 8.30 1.36 8.30
CHRIS PIKE 6 4/ 4 7.98 1.96 7.98
TONY TOOMBS 52 6/ 5 8.20 .25 7.95
TIM GOFF 37 5/5 7.87 7.87
*PHIL RAGLAND JR 27 4/ 4 7.72 1.74 7.72
TRAVIS LANE 9 6/ 6 7.61 7.61
BRIAN CANTERBURY 38 5/5 7.59 7.59
ROY MORGAN 40 6/ 6 7.57 7.57
BOBBY HARRIS 49 4/ 4 7.53 1.88 7.53
DEVAN PAGE 1 6/ 6 7.53 7.53
NELSON TROYER 20 5/5 7.42 7.42
DALE COOK 45 5/5 7.32 7.32
DESMOND OWEN 48 4/ 4 6.44 1.22 6.44
KEVIN PRIDEMORE 21 4/ 4 6.13 1.56 6.13
PAUL BRODA 4 4/ 4 6.10 2.05 6.10
SCOTT REUSCHLING 50 4/ 4 5.93 1.41 5.93
MICKEY ELLIS 2 3/3 5.60 1.74 5.60
WILL CROSS 56 4/ 4 4.98 4.98
RODNEY WINGFIELD 8 3/3 4.84 4.84
TIM MAYHEW 10 3/3 4.73 2.53 4.73
ARTHUR CONLEY 44 4/ 4 4.72 4.72
SUSAN OWENS 42 3/3 4.17 1.51 4.17
CHARLIE SEYMOUR 58 3/3 3.78 3.78
CHRIS SMITH 31 3/3 3.61 3.61
TOMMY LINDSAY 24 3/3 3.41 1.17 3.41
JONATHAN UPTON 46 3/3 3.24 3.24
PERCY MARSTON 53 2/ 2 3.07 1.55 3.07
ROGER CASTILLO 43 2/ 2 2.89 2.89
BRIAN COLES 55 2/ 2 2.80 2.80
KEITH WEBB 7 212 2.59 2.59
FRANKIE PRIDEMORE 30 2/ 2 2.56 2.56
MIKE SHUMAKER 34 171 2.39 2.39 2.39
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Division: 2022
Participant
AM

B.A.S.S. Nation of Virginia, Inc.

Tournament Report
10/29-10/30/2022 LAKE GASTON

JODY UPTON
JACOB MOORE
BEN RUTROUGH
DAVID WILSON
DEAN COBB

DAVID WHITED
RICHARD WOODS
RICHARD SHAFFER
APOLLO QUIBAN
ANTHONY PASCHALL
MIKE HINKLEY
REID WILLIAMS

Total Participants:
Total Fish Weight:
Total Fish Weighed:
Total Fish Released:

Total Participants:
Total Fish Weight:
Total Fish Weighed:
Total Fish Released:

Boat#

39
32
22
25
15
35
47
19
41
12
26
16

62

392.06

229

#Fish

2/ 2
1/1
1/1
1/1
1/1
1/1
/1

228 ( 99.56%)

126

1150.85

652

651 ( 99.85%)

Wagt

2.07
1.87
1.83
1.71
1.68
1.36
1.25
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Pnity Bonus B/F

1.87
1.83
1.71
1.68
1.36
1.25

Total

2.07
1.87
1.83
1.71
1.68
1.36
1.25
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Total Hours Fished:

Average Fish Weight
Average #Fish/Participant
Average Weight / Participant

1 1.71
1 3.69
1 6.32

Total Hours Fished:

Average Fish Weight

Average #Fish/Participant:

Average Weight / Participant

2177

:9.13

YTDB

Federation#:

Points
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